WILDLIFE ACT

R-022-2024 Registered with the Chief Legislative Counsel 2024-07-10

POLAR BEAR TOTAL ALLOWABLE HARVEST ORDER, amendment

Whereas the Minister has accepted a decision of the NWMB on the total allowable harvest for the Davis Strait Polar Bear Population;

The Minister, in accordance with the accepted decision of the Nunavut Wildlife Management Board, under sections 120, 121, 156 and 157 of the *Wildlife Act*, S.Nu. 2003,c.26, and every enabling power, makes the annexed amendment to the *Polar Bear Total Allowable Harvest Order*, C.R.Nu. R-011-2005.

- 1. This order amends the *Polar Bear Total Allowable Harvest Order*, C.R.Nu. R-011-2005.
- 2. Paragraph 1(5)(a) is amended by replacing "Superintendent" with "RWO".
- 3. Schedule A is amended by replacing the row for the "Davis Strait Polar Bear Population" with the following row:

| Davis Strait Polar Bear Population | DS | 64 | Baffin Region |
|------------------------------------|----|----|---------------|
|------------------------------------|----|----|---------------|

This is an official copy published by the authority of the Territorial Printer ©2024 GOVERNMENT OF NUNAVUT

1

R-022-2024